
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
October 31, 2008  
 
 
Ms. Beth Salak 
Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Attention:  Tariff Section 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
 
RE:  TK001 
 
Dear Ms. Salak: 
 
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2.  This filing is 
submitted with a proposed effective date of November 3, 2008.  The Company's tariffs are available on its 
website at www2.embarq.com/tariffs. 
 

53rd Revised Page 2    
4th Revised Page 53    
3rd Revised Page 54    

 
This filing introduces two additional minimum annual commitment levels of $36K and $60K for Enhanced 
Voice Solutions. 
 
Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested.  If you have 
any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me. 
 
 
 Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
 Mary L. Matthews 

 
cc: Sandy Khazraee  
 Christie Pontis 
 Attachments 
 FL 08-42 
 

Embarq Corporation 
EMBARQ.com 
Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502 
5454 W. 110th St. 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

Mary L. Matthews 
TARIFF ANALYST II 
Voice: (913) 345-7721 
Fax: (913) 345-6756 
Mary.L.Matthews@embarq.com



 

Embarq Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 
  52nd Revised Page 2 
 Cancels 51st Revised Page 2 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

 
CHECK SHEET 

 
The Title Page and Pages listed below are inclusive and effective as of the date shown.  Original and 
revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original Tariff pages that are in effect on the 
date shown on each page. 
 
*Asterisk indicates changes in current Tariff filing.  
 
 
Sheet  Revision No Sheet  Revision No.  Sheet  Revision No.  Sheet  Revision No. 
1  Original 
2 * 52nd 
2.1  11th 
3  7th 
3.1  Original 
4  Original 
5  2nd  
6  5th 
6.1  1st 
7  1st 
8  Original 
9  2nd 
9.1  Original 
9.2  2nd 
10  4th 
10.1  Original 
10.2  Original 
10.3  Original 
10.4  Original 
10.5  Original 
11  3rd 
11.1  Original 
12  Original 
13  Original 
14  1st 
15  2nd 
16  Original 
17  Original 
18  Original 
19  Original 
20  1st 
21  1st 
22  Original 
23  Original 
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38  4th 
39  5th 
39.1  1st 
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40  3rd 
41  4th 
42  8th 
43  3rd 
44  4th 
45  2nd 
46  4th 
47  5th 
48  4th 
49  4th 
49.1  3rd 
49.2  1st 
49.3  2nd 
49.4  1st 
49.5  1st 
49.6  Original 
50  4th 
51  4th 
52  2nd 
53 * 4th 
54 * 3rd 
54.1  5th 
54.2  1st 
54.3  1st 
54.4  Original 
54.5  Original 
54.6  Original 
54.7  Original 
54.8  Original 
55  1st 
56  4th 
57  2nd 

58  Original 
59  1st 
60  3rd 
61  1st 
62  2nd 
62.1  Original 
62.2  Original 
62.3  Original 
63  1st 
64  1st 
64.1  Original 
64.2  2nd 
64.3  1st 
64.4  Original 
64.5  2nd 
64.6  1st 
64.7  Original 
64.8  2nd 
65  6th 
65.1  1st 
65.2  1st 
65.3  1st 
65.4  1st 
65.5  1st 
65.6  1st 
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65.8  1st 
65.9  1st 
65.10  1st 
65.11  1st 
65.12  1st 
65.13  1st 
65.14  1st 
65.15  1st 
65.16  1st 
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ISSUED:  EFFECTIVE: 
10-31-08 Tim Eshleman 11-03-08 
 5454 West 110th Street 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66211



 

 
Embarq Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 
 Section 6 
 4th Revised Page 53 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 53 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

 
6. BUSINESS SERVICES (Continued) 
 

6.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued) 
 

6.1.3 Enhanced Voice Solutions (Continued) 
 

A Enhanced Voice Solutions customer must commit to one of the following minimum 
annual commitment levels of contributory usage charges: (1) $3,000, (2) $6,000, (3) 
$12,000, (4) $36,000 or (5) $60,000.  Enhanced Voice Solutions is available on a one-
year, two-year or three-year basis. Contributory usage charges are aggregated across 
outbound, toll free, switched data (inbound and outbound); all locations and all 
jurisdictions (intrastate, interstate and international) in order to meet the minimum 
annual commitment level. 

 
The Company reserves the right, after the conclusion of the first three billing months of 
the Enhanced Voice Solutions customer’s contract, to move the customer to a lower 
commitment level that is more directly comparable to the customer’s current usage.  
Enhanced Voice Solutions customers terminating all Enhanced Voice Solutions 
services prior to fulfilling their term commitment will be assessed a termination liability 
in an amount equal to the underutilized portion of the MAC plus the full MAC for any 
remaining 12 month periods in their term plan agreement. The termination liability will 
be billed in one lump sum. Customers will not incur this termination liability for their 
former term plan commitment if they request a new MAC equal to or greater than the 
previous level and agree to sign a new term plan agreement for a period equal to or 
greater than the term of their current plan. The customer will, however, be assessed 
the termination liability if they terminate all Enhanced Voice Solutions service prior to 
fulfilling their new term commitments. 
 
The rates in effect upon the commencement of the customer’s term plan will remain in 
effect for the duration of the term plan.  If the Company decreases the rates for 
Enhanced Voice Solutions during the term plan, the Customer will receive the lower 
rates on their first invoice following the effective date of the rate decreases.  The 
Customer may add associated locations at any time during the term.  All usage from 
subsequently-added associated locations will be exempt from any rate increases for 
the remainder of the term. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
ISSUED:  EFFECTIVE: 
10-31-08 Tim Eshleman 11-03-08 
 5454 West 110th Street 

Overland Park, Kansas  66211 



 

Embarq Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 
 Section 6 
 3rd Revised Page 54 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 54 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

 
6. BUSINESS SERVICES (Continued) 
 

6.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued) 
 

6.1.3 Enhanced Voice Solutions (Continued) 
 

Calls will be subject to an eighteen (18) second minimum.  After the initial eighteen 
 (18) second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. 

 
       Term Commitment 

All Commitment Levels 1 Year Rate 2 Year Rate 3 Year Rate
 

A. Dial-1 and Toll Free Rates 

 $3,000 
 InterLATA Per Minute $0.0400 $0.0375 $0.0350 
 IntraLATA Per Minute 0.0350 0.0325 0.0300 
 
 $6,000 
 InterLATA Per Minute $0.0375 $0.0350 $0.0325 
 IntraLATA Per Minute 0.0325 0.0300 0.0275 
 
 $12,000 
 InterLATA Per Minute $0.0350 $0.0325 $0.0300 
 IntraLATA Per Minute 0.0300 0.0275 0.0250 
 
 $36,000 
 InterLATA Per Minute $0.0350 $0.0325 $0.0300 
 IntraLATA Per Minute 0.0300 0.0275 0.0250 
 
 $60,000 
 InterLATA Per Minute $0.0350 $0.0325 $0.0300 
 IntraLATA Per Minute 0.0300 0.0275 0.0250 
 

B. SDS and SDS Toll Free Rates 
 
 ALL MAC LEVELS 
 Per Minute $0.1000 $0.1000 $0.1000 
 

C.  Monthly Recurring Charges 
 

1. Dial-1 – No monthly recurring charge applies. 
 
2. Toll Free Solutions 

Monthly Recurring 
Charge (Per Service 

Access Type  Group Location) 
Switched Access   $20.00 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 
 
 
 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
ISSUED:  EFFECTIVE: 
10-31-08 Tim Eshleman 11-03-08 
 5454 West 110th Street 

Overland Park, Kansas  66211 


